Resolution No. 404	104		No.	on	uti	so]	R	•
--------------------	-----	--	-----	----	-----	-----	---	---

OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL THEREOF BY THE STATE ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION, THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS, INSTRUCTIONS TO BID-DERS, PROPOSAL, AGREEMENT, AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND INSTRUCTING ALLEN & ROWE, AS ENGINEERS FOR SAID CITY, TO TRANSMIT THE REQUISITE NUMBER OF COPIES OF SAID DOCUMENTS TO THE STATE ENGINEER, PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA,

That the Plans and Specifications, Notice to Contractors, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal, Agreement, and other Contract Documents, for the Improvement of Streets under the Provisions of the Federal Emergency Administration of Public Works, P. W. A. Docket No. 8025, a copy of which are on file in the Office of the City Clerk of said City, and numbered , be, and the same are, hereby approved and adopted subject to the approval thereof by the State Engineer, Public Works Administration;

That Allen & Rowe, as Engineers for said City, be and they are hereby instructed to transmit forthwith the requisite number of copies, in proper form, of said Documents to the State Engineer, Public Works Administration.

That the City Clerk be and he is hereby instructed to transmit the necessary number of copies of this Resolution to said Engineers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 10th day of April, 1935, by the following vote, to-wit:

	AYES:	COUNCILMEN	Boltz, Rife, Howe, Lyons.
	NAYS:	Councilmen Councilmen	None. Brown.
ittest:	-	<del></del>	b 01- Rife (G. H. Hife)

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.

City Clerk of the City of

Chula Vista, California.